PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QINETIQ LIMITED	01/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEROSPACE METAL COMPOSITES LTD	
Street Address:	1, RAE Road	
City:	Farnborough, Hampshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU14 6XE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5529748
Patent Number:	5964967
Patent Number:	6398843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)491-8444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-491-8880

Email: WilliamHolt@HoltLawOffices.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Holt
Address Line 1: 12311 Harbor Drive

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QINETIQ-AEROSPAC METAL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William H. Holt

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0249

500495033

P \$120.00 55

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

BETWEEN:

- (1) Qinetiq Ltd, of 85 Buckingham Gate, London, SW1E 6PD, United Kingdom ("the Assignor"), and
- (2) Aerospace Metal Composites Ltd, of 1, RAE Road, Farnborough, Hampshire, GU14 6XE, United Kingdom ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS

(A) the Assignor is the registered owner of the following patents in the United States of America:

US 5 529 748 Metal matrix

US 5 964 967 Metal matrix treatment

US 6 398 843 Dispersion strengthened aluminium alloy

which are hereafter referred to as the Patents.

(C) under the provisions of an Agreement dated 5 November 2007 between the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignor has transferred the ownership of various assets, including the Patents, to the Assignee.

NOW THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby confirms that, in consideration for the payment specified in the Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee its legal and beneficial ownership of the Patents as of 5 November 2007.
- 2. This confirmatory assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by the parties.

Signed for and on behalf of Qinetiq Ltd

by

H G Lankester

Director/Intellectual Property Dept Authorised to sign on behalf of

QinetiC: Limited

Signed for and on bet alf of Aerospace Metal Composites Ltd

RECORDED: 03/24/2008

NDBA8S

DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0250